Rick’s List 2021 Wisconsin

CORN COUNTRY CRUISERS
WASHINGTON, IA

VEITS VETTES & COLLECTOR CARS
1838 STATE ST BETTENDORF, 1A
B: 563.323.3107 F: 563.359.1074 C: 563.340.5598
WWW.VVNncc.com

SHELTER INSURANCE STEVE ENBERG, AGENT
110 W WASHINGTON ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 319.385.4159
SENGBERG@AGENT.SHELTERINSURANCE.COM

LAHARPE CLASSIC CAR SHOW REUNION
AUGUST 3 LAHARPE, IL
www.laharpecarshow.com

TROPHY OUTLET INC
710 MAIN ST KEOKUK, IA 319.524.8101
www.trophyoutlet.com

THE CHROME SHOP
617 25TH AVE ROCK ISLAND, IL 309.786.3743 888.696.2526
www.thechromeshop.com

ROSS AUTO & MUFFLER
220 SOUTH MARION AVE WASHINGTON, IA 319.653.5656
www.rossautoandmuffler.com

RODDERS CAR SHOW
AUGUST 28 2021 ALBIA, IA 641.931.0060

MIDWEST ROD & RESTORATION INC.
941 100TH ST WAPELLO, IA 319.527.RODS
www.midwestrod.com

THE TRUCK SHOP
507 N MARKET ST ST SOLON, IA 319.624.8970 319.530.8970

OUTLAW TEES INC.
85 NORTH IOWA AVE NAUVOO, IL 217.453.2359
www.outlawtees.com

HUMPHREY’S SOUND
WINFIELD,M Al 319.254.2181 C: 319.430.8881
www.humphreyssnd.com

PAINE STREET ROD RESTORATION
1610 N BROADWAY ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 319.385.3055

BALL GMC VOLVO TRUCK & TIRE CENTER
HIGHWAY 136 EAST KAHOKA, IA 660.727.3358
www.balltruck.com

VINTAGE CRUISERS OF SE IOWA
OTTUMWA, 1A

BLACK HAWK AUTO CLUB
IOWA/ILLINOIS

QUAD CITY CRUISERS
QUAD CITIES IOWA/ILLINOIS

PEN CITY CRUISERS
FORT MADISON, 1A

THEO RESOURCES LLC | THEOS GARAGE
P.O. BOX 145 IOWA CITY, 1A

CONESVILLE DRAGWAY SWAP MEET
MAY 9-11 CONESVILLE, 1A
www.conesvilleevents.com

3-D SOUND COMPANY
1592 AURORA ST DIXON, IL
815.251.4211 851.973.1341 815.973.1342
WWW. na.or

BACK ROADS CUSTOM AUTO INTERIORS
1945 WEST 18TH STREET WASHINGTON, IA
319.213.2409 319.653.1743
www.backroadscustominteriors.com

DEALERS CHOICE AUCTION
503 SOUTH WAPELLO RD MEDIAPOLIS, IA 319.394.3510

MID AMERICA RACING ENGINES & RESTORATIONS
1945 W 18TH ST WASHINGTON, 1A 319.653.6282

FOUNTAIN TRANSMISSION SPECIALISTS, INC.
1438 WILLOW CREEK COURT IOWA CITY, IA 319.351.5689

EL TACO CASA
2415 MOUNT PLEASANT ST BURLINGTON IA 319.394.3510
www.eltacocasa.com

SPERRY ENGINES
5711 16TH AVE SW CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 319.390.8636

RIVER CITY CORVETTE ASSOCIATION
BURLINGTON, IA

DUFFY’S CLASSIC CARS
250 CLASSIC CAR COURT SW CEDAR RAPIDS, IA 52404
319.385.3022

MOUNT PLEASANT TIRE & REPAIR
1305 EAST WASHINGTON ST MOUNT PLEASANT, IA 52641
319.385.3022

ROLLIN OLDIES CAR CLUB
OSKALOOSA, IA

UPPER IOWA TOOL & DIE & INNOVATIONS
956 6TH AVE CRESCO, IA 52136
PHONE: 563.547.2220 CELL: 515.571.8999

CHIEF WAPELLO DAYS CAR SHOW
JULY 18 8AM-1PM WAPELLO, IA 319.728.8818

COLUMBUS DAY CAR SHOW
OCTOBER 10 8AM-12PM COLUMBUS JUNCTION, IA
319.728.8818
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IOWA/MISSOURI FORD CLUB
IOWA MISSOURI

LOUISA COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY CRUISE
AUGUST 1 4-7PM WAPELLO, IA 319.728.8818

CLASSY CHASSY CRUISERS MISSISSIPPI RAT PAK CAR CLUB

IOWA CITY, IA KEOKUK, IA
WISCONSIN EVENTS
Date Event Name Time Venue or Address City Contact Memo
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
SPRING CARS & COFFEE VALENTINE
20 KICKOFE 8-11 7981 S 6TH ST OAK CREEK COFFEE
APRIL
9-11 WORLD OF WHEELS WISCONSIN EXPOSITION WEST ALLIS
) MILWAUKEE CENTER
WASHINGTON COUNTY
9-11 X MOTOR MANIA ROADHOUSE FAIRGROUNDS WEST BEND
MODS & RODS SUPPORTING SIMEK
10 9-5 1036 W BROADWAY AVE MEDFORD RECREATION
THE BADGE
CENTER
10TH SPRING ICEBREAKER
17 X SWAP MEET & CAR SHOW 9-1 KETTLE MORAINE BOWL @ SLINGER
18 WMMC SPRING MOPAR SWAP 8- 2440 W SUNSET DR WAUKESHA ESKIOE(SVIEW
BOBZ CAR CLUB 2ND SWAP SANFELIPPOS
18 MEET 8-3 15055 W NATIONAL AVE  NEW BERLIN FARM MARKET
FIRST SUMMER FRIDAY NIGHT ELMBROOK
23 POP UP 8-9 777 S BARKER RD BROOKFIELD CHURCH
23-25 X 44TH SPRING JEFFERSON 503 N JACKSON AVE JEFFERSON 608.244.8416
MAY
ALL IN AGAINST CANCER CAR
1X & TRUCK SHOW HO CHUNK HOTEL BARABOO 715.305.7986
2ND OPEN HOUSE & CAR 726 WALWORTH ST UNIT VEHICLE
1X SHOW 10-4 10 GENOA CITY 262.279.0008 CONTROLS
1X 1SSHT05VROCAR & AUTOPRO CAR 8-3 325 VAN BUREN ST OCONTO FALLS 920.846.3211
RUSH RIVER BREWING
1 CLASSIC CAR SHOW 1-5 990 ANTLER CT RIVER FALLS
ANNUAL CAR & BIKE BLESSING
1 & SHOIW 10-3 B-LAZY DINER WIND LAKE
CINCO DE MAYO CAR &
5 MOTORCYCLE SHOW & SHINE 5- 101 N MAIN ST MERRILLAN 715.896.2661
7 TAKE BACK THE AVE CRUISE S W COLLEGE AVE APPLETON



8 X

8 X

15X

16 X

16

22 X

22 X

22

22-23 X

23

29 X

29 X

JUNE

6 X

6 X

12X

12X

12

13X

13

13X

18-20 X

19X

WHEELS AGAINST CHILD
ABUSE CAR & BIKE SHOW

SIREN NATIONALS SPEED
SHOW SWAP

SPRING FLING CAR SHOW

SPRING MINNESOCONSIN
CRUISE

43RD WILLOW RIVER CAR
CLUB CAR SHOW

2ND DAS AUTO CAR SHOW

CARS WITH FRIENDS (CARS &
COFFEE)

7TH MONTICELLO LIONS CLUB
CLASSIC CAR SHOW

MOONEY’S 1ST CAR SHOW &
RALLY

SPRING SHOW TO BENEFIT
THE MACC FUND

35TH AUTOMOTION CAR SHOW

TRUCK IN THE MIDDLE WITH
YOU

TOMAH AMERICAN LEGION
POST 201 2021 SPRING FLING

HAWKS MILL WINERY TOPS
DOWN CONVERTIBLE CAR
SHOW

2ND CAR SHOW

7TH CLASSIC CAR SHOW

UNION GROVE LIONS CLUB
41ST CAR, MOTORCYCLE &
VAN SHOW

LASTING LEGENDS CAR SHOW
& SWAP MEET

1ST GEARS FORWARD CAR
SHOW

GRAND MARSH CLASSIC CAR
SHOW

HOT RODS & HEROES 2ND CAR
SHOW

36TH ALLOUEZFEST PICNIC &
CAR SHOW

40TH SPRING MOPAR CAR
SHOW

WIZARDS OF RODS FUN RUN
#40

4TH BALD EAGLE CAR SHOW

8-3

8-2

10-3

10-1

9-3

1-4

11-

9-2

8-2

9-2

14001 WASHINGTON
AVE

BURNNETT COUNTY
AIRPORT

MUELLERS LINDEN INN

1237 HIGHWAY 35N

736 HWY 12

700 MONITOR ST

248 E MAIN ST

CORNER OF NORTH
MONROE ST & WEST
NORTH AVE

DOWNTOWN

701 W GLENDALE AVE

1881 WISCONSIN DELLS
PKWY

2850 HOEPKER RD

TOMAH WINNEBAGO
PARK

W8170 PILZ RD

2602 1ST CENTER AVE

DOWNTOWN

19805 DURAND AVE

CHASEBURG LEGION
PARK

7520 WEST DONGES
BAY ROAD

8900 SO 27TH ST

2500 GREENE AVE

W127E WISCONSIN AVE

JELLYSTONE RV PARK

815 S CONCORD RD

STURTEVANT

SIREN

HARTFORD

HUDSON

HUDSON

LA CROSSE

TWIN LAKES

MONTICELLO

SPRING VALLEY

GLENDALE

WISCONSIN DELLS

SUN PRAIRIE

TOMAH

BROWNTOWN

BRODHEAD

WEST SALEM

UNION GROVE

CHASEBURG

MEQUON

GRAND MARSH

OAK CREEK

ALLOUEZ

OKAUCHEE

WARRENS

OCONOMOWOC

715.468.4451

612.619.4048

608.516.2196

608.780.4125

262.492.1160

608.606.2030

414.651.2444

608.369.3875

262.367.2626

262.720.1867

BIG GUYS BBQ
ROADHOUSE

SPRECHER
BREWERY

COSTCO

FLOORS FOR
LESS

RACINE
COUNTY
FAIRGROUNDS

HOME PLATE
ASYLUM
SPORTS BAR

JIM DANDYS
PUB & GRILL

GREEN ISLE
PARK



19X

19X

19

24-27

26 X

26

26

27X

27

27

JULY

4X

8-10X

10

10

23-24 X

23-25X

24 X

24 X

24 X

RODS-N-RELICS CAR CLUB
30TH CAR, TRUCK,
MOTORCYCLE SHOW

SERVICE TO ARMED FORCES
FUNDRAISER CAR SHOW

ROME CLASSIC CAR, BIKE &
SNOWMOBILE SHOW

NORTHERN ROUNDUP VINTAGE

WEEKEND

OUT-A-SIGHT DRAGS CAR
SHOW

10TH ST MARY’S MEMORIAL
FOOD PANTRY CAR SHOW

IRISH COTTAGE Il CAR SHOW

KENOSHA CAR CLUB CRUISE-
IN

CALUMET COUNTY VFW 20TH
SHOW

TRUCK & CAR SHOW FOR
MUSKEGO K9 UNIT

MAIN STREET MOTOR
MADNESS

CAMPBELLSPORT FIRE DEPT
17TH CAR SHOW

49TH IOLA CAR SHOW 2021

NEW LISBON AMERICAN
LEGION CAR SHOW

ASHIPPUN FIREMANS CAR
SHOW

35TH CRUIS’N WISCONSIN
CAR, MOTORCYCLE & TRUCK
SHOW

NINOS 17TH CAR SHOW FOR
THE TROOPS

2ND SUMMER NATIONALS
AUTO & MOTORCYCLE SHOW

TEAM HANNAH FAMILY
WEEKENDER

11TH NORTH COAST CAR
SHOW

SHEBOYGAN MOOSE LODGE
#438 4TH CAR SHOW

VETERANS MEMORIAL
ASSOCIATION CAR & CYCLE
SHOW

10-2

10-3

8-2:30

9-3

8-3

8-4

9-:230

9-2

LIME KILN PARK

4900 STEWART AVE

ROME TOWN CENTER

PARK

N5890 COUNTY ROAD H

18411 1ST ST

DOWNTOWN

S98 W12532 LOOMIS CT

2801 30TH AVE

HOBART PARK

W80 S18700 APOLLO DR

101 MAIN ST

FIREMENS PARK

130 JENSEN DR

FIREMAN PARK

MCKELLER PARK

7805 S LOOMIS RD

5261 HWY 51 N

MC FESTIVAL GROUNDS

130 W HARBOR VIEW DR

495 VALLEY RD

605 SUMMIT AVE

GRAFTON

WAUSAU

ROME

GLEASON

UNION GROVE

LYONS

MUSKEGO

KENOSHA

CHILTON

MUSKEGO

MERRILLAN

CAMPBELLSPORT

IOLA

NEW LISBON

ASHIPPUN

BLANCHARDVILLE

WIND LAKE

HAWSHAW

DEERBROOK

WASHBURN

KOHLER

LADYSMITH

262.377.6181

262.749.0221

920.286.1942

920.948.5061
715.445.4000

608.547.7745

608.523.4338

715.373.2030

gross.chad@ro

cketmail.com

715.5632.6772

PRE-1976
VEHICLES
ONLY

FIRESIDE

CAR,TRUCK,
BIKE

ALPINE LANES
& AVALANCHE
GRILL

KELLYS
BLEACHERS Il

BONNIE &
CLYDES
GANGSTER
PARK

THE
WASHBURN
INN

LOST WOODS
PARK


mailto:gross.chad@rocketmail.com

25X

31X

AUGUST

7X

7X

21 X

21
21

22 X

28 X

28 X

28 X

29 X

29

SEPTEMBER

4X

5X

6 X

18 X

18

19X

CARS ON MAIN 16TH CAR
SHOW

2ND BIG DADDY RAY UGOWSKI
MEMORIAL SHOW

14TH APPLE RIVER CAR SHOW
& SWAP MEET

3RD PISTON POUNDERS CAR
SHOW & SWAP MEET

C4 CAR SHOW

2ND OPEN HOUSE & CAR
SHOW

WAUKESHA OLD CAR CLUB
PICNIC IN THE PARK

9TH OWEN MAIN STREET CAR
SHOW

VFW POST 8483 CAR SHOW

6TH HUDSON CAR SHOW

BELLY BUMPER CLASSIC 9

MERRILLAN LIONS 19TH CAR
SHOW & PICNIC

STARS, CARS & HANDLEBARS

THE ROOT BEER BASH CAR
SHOW

2ND CADOTT CAR SHOW

2021 CAR SHOW

18TH KENOSHA CLASSIC
CRUISE IN

CAR SHOW TO BENEFIT
WOUNDED VETERANS

9TH 3CS CAR & BIKE SHOW

GATEWAY FOR VETERANS 3RD
CAR, TRUCK & BIKE SHOW

PIONEER BOWL'S 5TH CAR
SHOW

EAST TROY LIONS CAR SHOW

8TH ALLEY RATS CAR SHOW

CLAYTON R FREDERICK 2ND
MEMORIAL CAR SHOW

7-2

10-3

8-3

8-3

10-3

8-4

9-1

10-3

10-4

8-4

9-4

9-2

8-2

8:30-

9-3

9-3

12-3

MAIN ST

9327 S SHEPARD AVE

VILLAGE PARK

LA CROSSE INTERSTATE
FAIRGROUNDS

WAUZEKA BOAT
LANDING

1525 N COUNTRY CLUB
PKWY UNIT 2

1240 FRAME PARK

DOWNTOWN

5737 COUNTY RD CV
2001 ROCK ST

3063 S COUNTY T (HWY
29 EAST)

GILE MEMORIAL PARK

W12180 CO RD A

THE RICHARD E
MASLOWSKI PARK

CADOTT ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL

WATERFORD TOWN
PARK

DOWNTOWN

PETRIFYING SPRINGS
COUNTY PARK

255 2ND ST

706 N HWY 141

3072 GRAYDON AVE

5300 S 76TH ST

ANNIES BURGER TOWN

LANNON

OAK CREEK

SOMERSET

WEST SALEM

WAUZEKA

ELKHORN

WAUKESHA

OWEN

MADISON

HUDSON

GREEN BAY

MERRILLAN

BOWLER

GLENDALE

CADOTT

WATERFORD

KENOSHA

KENOSHA

RANDOLPH

CRIVITZ

RICHFIELD

EAST TROY

GREENDALE

ELKHORN

414.587.5241

715.410.0334

608.461.1382

715.229.2404

920.238.0059

715.787.3110

715.313.0766

262.818.6410

262.857.7182

608.445.8689

906.792.8164

markjac60@g

mail.com

nm2151988@g

mail.com

CAR & BIKE

COUNTRYSIDE
CLASSICS

EATON TOWN
HALL

NORTH STAR
MOHICAN
CASINO &
RESORT

ROCA FIRME
CHURCH

GATEWAY BAR
& GRILL

ROSSMILLER
SPORTS
COMPLEX

EXPLORIUM
BREWPUB


mailto:markjac60@gmail.com
mailto:nm2151988@gmail.com

WISCONSIN CAMARO RALLY

24-26 X 2021 ROAD AMERICA
24-26 44TH FALL JEFFERSON 503 N JACKSON AVE
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

WISCONSIN REOCURRING

DELAFIELD HARDEES CAR 4-8 N101 WIS-83 S

SHOW

TIKI BEACH BAR & GRILL
X CAR SHOW 5- 1126 COUNTY RD DB
X TUESDAY CRUISEDAY 6-9 N1551 SUNSET DR

THE REEF NIGHT

X THROTTLE THURSDAYS 6-8 CLUB

ELKHART LAKE

JEFFERSON

DELAFIELD

MOSINEE

LODI

WISCONSIN
DELLS

608.244.8416

262.646.8898

EVERY
TUESDAY

WEDNESDAYS
JUNE-
AUGUST

TUESDAYS
JUNE-
AUGUST

THURSDAYS
STARTING
MAY 20
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